## Student Government Resolution 091.015 A Resolution to Recognize Campus Recreation Director Sue Limestall

## WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- "The mission of Campus Recreation is to provide contemporary facilities, quality services, diverse sport and fitness programs and educational experiences that support the personal, social, and physical development of the students and the university community." (Mission as stated on the Campus Recreation Website)
- The Student Recreation Center strives "to encourage awareness, motivation, and selfresponsibility in making informed lifestyle choices, developing healthful habits, and improving the quality of life in the broader University community consistent with the University's primary mission of promoting the personal, social, physical, and intellectual growth of students." (Report from the Recreation Center Advisory Committee of the Student Affairs Committee of Student Government of 1996)
- Director Limestall
  - has promoted and defended the mission of the Recreation Center.
  - has been willing to make personal sacrifices to help the student association
  - has kept the Recreation Center in excellent condition during her time served as Director
  - has implemented procedures and policies with the best interest of students in mind

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

• The Student Government recognizes Director Limestall for her hard work, personal sacrifice, and dedication to keep students a priority within her role as Director of the Recreation Center.

## THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of the resolution be disseminated to the members of the Board of Governors, University President Dr. Darrell W. Krueger, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, Director Sue Limestall, and the Truman Media Network.

Passed February 22, 2009 By A Vote of 9 – 0 – 1

Anna Elizabeth Esfeld President of the Student Association